REMSEN CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT SPECIAL BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING AUGUST 5, 2021

MINUTES

MEMBERS PRESENT: Mary Lou Allen, Brian Parent, Stephanie Karis

MEMBERS ABSENT: Patrick Nolan, Jeannie Scouten

OTHERS PRESENT: Timothy Jenny, Catherine Chandler,

Meeting called to order by Mrs. Mary Lou Allen, Board President, at 6:00 p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance recited by all present.

Motion by Brian Parent, second by Stephanie Karis to go into Executive Session at 6:05 PM for the discussion of the medical, financial, credit, or employment history of a particular person or corporation, or matters leading to the appointment, employment, promotion, demotion, discipline, suspension, dismissal, or removal of a particular person or corporation, specifically to meet/interview Junior Senior High School Principal candidate.

Motion by Brian Parent, second by Stephanie Karis to return to Regular Session at 7:10 PM

Motion by Brian Parent, second by Stephanie Karis:

"RESOLVED, that the Board of Education appoint Sanya Pelrah to a four year probationary appointment as Junior-Senior High School Principal, effective August 23, 2021, at an annual salary of 100,000." Vote -3 yes; 0 no

Motion by Stephanie Karis, second by Brian Parent:

"RESOLVED, that the Board of Education appoint Sanya Pelrah as District Data Leader and Data Security Officer for the 2021-2022 school year at an annual stipend of \$3,000."

Vote – 3 yes; 0 no

Motion by Brian Parent, second by Stephanie Karis to adjourn the meeting at 7:15 PM